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RCTP Funding History Report 
Prepared by ECIA 
Updated July 2025 

The tables in this report provide a history of funding awarded through the Rural County Transportation Programs (RCTP) 
in Clinton, Delaware, Dubuque, and Jackson counties. 

Clinton County  
City   \   Fiscal Year 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 Total 

Andover        $25,000 $25,000 
Calamus   $21,951   $19,135  $19,021 $60,107 

Camanche  $25,000  $25,000    $20,796 $70,796 
Charlotte    $25,000     $25,000 
Delmar   $25,000  $25,000    $50,000 

Goose Lake  $25,000     $13,268  $38,268 
Grand Mound $25,000  $23,049  $20,000    $68,049 

Lost Nation  $11,835     $8,792  $20,627 
Low Moor $25,000   $20,000   $25,000 $5,183 $75,183 
Toronto  $8,165    $23,200   $31,365 
Welton     $25,000  $22,940  $47,940 

Wheatland $20,000     $25,000   $45,000 
Other*      $2,665   $2,665 
Total $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $560,000 

* $2,665 of FY 2024 RCTP funding was used to match the Safe Streets and Roads for all (SS4A) safety planning grant. 

Delaware County 
City   \   Fiscal Year 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 Total 

Colesburg $20,000   $20,000     $40,000 

Delaware  $20,000   $25,000  $18,000  $63,000 

Delhi $25,000   $25,000    $25,000 $75,000 

Dundee   $25,000    $25,000  $50,000 

Dyersville (in Delaware Co.)         $0 

Earlville   $25,000   $25,000  $25,000 $75,000 

Edgewood  $25,000   $25,000    $50,000 

Greeley  $25,000   $20,000    $45,000 

Hopkinton   $20,000   $15,769   $35,769 

Masonville    $25,000   $25,000  $50,000 

Ryan $25,000     $25,000  $22,000 $72,000 

Other*      $4,231   $4,231 

Total $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $68,0001 $72,000 $560,000 

* $4,231 of FY 2024 RCTP funding was used to match the Safe Streets and Roads for All (SS4A) safety planning grant 
1  $2,000 of FY 2025 RCTP funding was unclaimed and carried over to FY 2026 
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Dubuque County 
City   \   Fiscal Year 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 Total 

Balltown     $7,118    $3,280  $10,398 

Bankston           $0 

Bernard   $9,933        $9,933 

Cascade (in Dubuque Co.) $7,316       $25,000  $25,000 $57,316 

Centralia    $4,613    $13,783   $18,396 

Durango $8,000          $8,000 

Dyersville (in Dubuque Co.)        $25,000   $25,000 

Epworth $25,000 $18,448 $25,000  $20,403    $25,000  $113,851 

Farley  $25,000 $5,000    $25,000    $55,000 

Graf    $22,712  $20,000     $42,712 

Holy Cross     $17,479    $25,000  $42,479 

Luxemburg $5,495     $25,000   $16,720  $47,215 

New Vienna $25,000  $8,592   $25,000     $58,592 

Peosta  $10,750  $15,246      $25,000 $50,996 

Rickardsville    $24,000   $20,000    $44,000 

Sageville  $25,000         $25,000 

Sherrill    $11,048   $25,000   $9,892 $45,940 

Worthington    $13,856       $13,856 

Zwingle (in Dubuque Co.)     $25,000     $7,059 $32,059 

Other*        $6,217   $6,217 

Total $70,811 $79,198 $48,525 $91,475 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $66,9511 $706,960 

* $6,217 in FY 2024 RCTP funding was used to match the Safe Streets and Roads for All (SS4A) safety planning grant. 

1 $3,049 in FY 2026 RCTP funding will be carried over into FY 2027 

Jackson County 
City   \   Fiscal Year 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 Total 

Andrew  $25,000    $25,000   $50,000 

Baldwin $12,286 $5,504    $12,410  $7,380 $37,580 

Bellevue $12,714  $0 $25,000 $25,000  $23,321 $12,620 $98,655 

La Motte   $25,000    $21,679  $46,679 

Miles  $25,000  $24,482 $25,000   $25,000 $99,482 

Monmouth      $25,000  $25,000 $50,000 

Preston $20,000 $17,296  $25,000   $25,000  $87,296 

Sabula   $19,577  $20,000    $39,577 

Spragueville   $20,941      $20,941 

Springbrook $0 $9,200    $3,119   $12,319 

Saint Donatus  $13,000       $13,000 

Zwingle (in Jackson Co.)         $0 

Other*      $4,471   $4,471 

Total $45,000 $95,000 $65,518 $74,482 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $70,000 $560,000 

*$4,471 of FY 2024 RCTP funding was used to match the Safe Streets and Roads for all (SS4A) safety planning grant. 
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